District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone;(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone;(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division

Form C-101 August 1, 2011

Permit 158646

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

Annular

1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico

		(DXY USA PO Box 4 uston, TX	294				2. OGRID 1669 3. API Nun 30-015-	06 nber		
	4. Property Code 38782			5. Property Name ROO 22 STATE				6. Well No. 016			
	194	5,18		7. S	urface Lo	ation	- 101 - 101	,	-00		
UL - Lo	t Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line County			
L	22	17S	28E	L	1570	S	1120	W	EDDY		
	19 49		8	. Proposed	Bottom H	lole Locat	ion		45		
UL - Lo	t Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	m N/S Line Feet From		E/W Line	County		
A	22	22 17S 28E L 1570 S 1120		1120	W	Eddy					
				9. P	ool Inform	ation					
RTESL	A; GLORIETA	A-YESO (O)		100		700 11			9		
				Addition	al Well In	formation	1				
11. Work Type 12. Wett T		12. Well T	pe	13. Cable/Rotary			14. Lease Type	15. Gro	15. Ground Level Elevation		
New	Well	OIL					State		3597		
16. Multiple 17. Proposed D		Depth	18. Formation			19. Contractor		20. Spud Date			
N 5100			Yeso Formation					4/1/2013			
Depth to Ground water				Distance from nearest fresh water well				Distance to nearest surface was			
	3 3 - 3	:	21. P	roposed C	asing and	Cement P	rogram				
Гуре	Hole Size	Casing Ty		asing Weigh		ting Depth	Sacks of C	ement	Estimated TO		
Surf	11	8.625		24		450	210		0		
Prod	7.875	5.5		17 5100		5100	1020 0				

	22. Proposed Blow	out Prevention Program	
Type	Working Pressure	Test Pressure	Manufacturer

3000

3000

best of my knowledge and belie		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved By: Randy Dade					
I further certify I have comp 19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC ⊠, if a	lied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC 🛮 and/or pplicable.						
Signature:							
Printed Name: Electronic	illy filed by KAREN M SINARD	Title: District Supervisor	(2)-				
Title:		Approved Date: 12/3/2012	Expiration Date: 12/3/2014				
Email Address: karen_sin	ard@oxy.com						
Date: 11/29/2012	Phone: 713-366-5485	Conditions of Approval Atta	ched				

DISTRICT!
1625 N. Frinch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (775) 393-401 Fac: (775) 393-4720
DISTRICT!
211 S. Frin St., Anesia, NM 8231-748
Phone: (757) 748-728 Fac. (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT III
1600 Ro. Brazos Road, Azac, NM 87410
Phone: (305) 334-6478 Fac: (505) 334-6470
DISTRICT III
2205 S.R. Francis Dr., Sam Fr. NM 87505
Phone: (305) 748-5407 Fac. (505) 7475-542

□AMENDED REPORT

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

San
ınta Fe
Fe, New
Mexico
co 8'
87505

					l.		No [(A		
	1120'—						ALLOWABLE WI	Dedicated Acres	UL or lot No.		UL or lot No.		SGRID N	Property Code	AP	
—1570'————————————————————————————————————							LL BE ASSIGN	Joint or Infill	Section		Section 22		Pa	O de	API Number	
	l I						ED TO THIS CO		Township		Township 17-S					WEL
	I I	LAT. =32. 'LONG. =10.	SURFACE Y=660	GEODETIC (OMPLETION UN	Consolidation Code	Range		Range 28-E				96 830	LLOCA
		LAT.=32.816980* N LONG.=104.168126* W	SURFACE LOCATION Y=660968.1 N	GEODETIC COORDINATES			TIL ALL INTER	ode Order No	Lot Idn	Bottom Hole	Lot ldn		0			TION A
							ESTS HAVE BEEN C	r No.	Feet from the	Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface	Feet from the 1570	Surface Location	OXY U.S.A. INC	Property Name ROO 22 STATE	Ac	ND ACREA
							ONSOLIDATED OR A		North/South line	rent From Surface	North/South line SOUTH	on	INC.		à	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
WILLIAM RECKE	Date of S Signature	SUR I hereby o was plotte me or und and correc	Censon and the second	Signature Printed N	proposed if well at this of such mi pooling ag heretofore	OPEI I hereby ca complete t that this or	NON-STANDARD UN		Feet from the		Feet from the 1120				Glorieta-	ATION PLA
NE OR AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	AUGUST 22, 2012	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plu was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by mac or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to be set of my belief.	tennifec duartegosy.com	Sensitive Vance Vance Vance Vance Vance Vance Vance	proposed bottom hole focation or has right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore enterfed by the division.	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or information are the report of the first probability that	NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION		East/West line		East/West line WEST				reso	T
EYOR A	2012	TICATION In shown on this plut to surveys made by to the same is true	teory.	ulas/12	sa right to drill this sa right to drill this nurser with an owner or to a voluntary pooling order	TCATION herein is true and te and belief, and working interest or including the	ED BY THE DIVISION		County		EDDY EDDY		3597'	Well Number	(0)	
			2				_									-

Permit Comments

Operator: OXY USA INC , 16696 Well: ROO 22 STATE #016 API: 30-015-40857

Created By	Comment	Comment Date	
CSHAPARD	Land s/S	11/30/2012	

Permit Conditions of Approval

Operator: OXY USA INC , 16696 Well: ROO 22 STATE #016 API: 30-015-40857

OCD Reviewer	Condition				
CSHAPARD	Once the well is spud, to prevent ground water contamination through whole or partial conduits from the surface, the operator shall drill without interruption through the fresh water zone or zones and shall immediately set in cement the water protection string				